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KEVIN RAY & PAMEIA O. SHARBOMDA ' RAY R. & HELEN K. POTTER
242 Ridge Avenne

_ 233 Linden Averue < Thank you very mxh for allowing us to bring o concerns to you ; | I, July 2g, 1945
Towsan, Mary and 21204 % gwsan, Maryland 21204 i in this matter and for your kind consideration of o inquiry., We nguld '
_ hope that you will understand the position of the neighbors in this issue.
July 21. 1989 Towson Manor Village needs protection so that it can continue to be one : ide j * from 1983 Lpys-
y 4, A July 21, 1989 of the oldest remining, secure residential commities in the area. Our : i e
‘ one concern is cammercial encroachrment. We are not uwilling to campromise ;
_ N but at the same time, we believe we have the res ibility to protect
Mr. J. Rebert Haines Mr. J. Robert Haines : reaTves. ’ ponsibility to pro
gfllmg Commissioner of Baltimore County Zoning Conmissioner of Baltimore County g
timore Comty Court House Baltimore Caumty Court House Thank you again, have a good day.

Towson, Maryland 21204 Towson, Maryland 21204 ’ 4

ce: i
Dear Mr. Haines: Dear Mr. Haines: » Sincerely yours,

o Mr. Bill O'Domell, President ' Mﬁ:
Reference is made to Zoning Case Number 90 7 SPHA which is scheduled This letter will refer to Zoning Case Number 90 7 SPHA scheduled Towson Manor Village, Inc // /%’ .
for hearing at 9:30 AM on Tuesday, July 25, 1989. We will be unable to for hearing on Tuesday, July 25, 1989 at 9:30 AM, We will be unable to : e /e htisk ' Fracticality,
attend the hearing due to work obligations. attend the hearing because of work commitments and wish Lo use this means - Ray R. & Helen K. Potter "Hsband ang
We are former residents of the i liate area of the structure in to register our opposition to any and all variances on this petition i 'l]:i‘he Phglt_'zcgcléa;téagllt?‘_ BaChCEatl'l Ct;-mllmnan :
question. We lived at 240 East Susquehanna prior to moving to our present Towson Manor Village is a stable, viable neighborhood with many of
hame on Ridge Avernue. We are, therefore acquainted with the problems this its residents original owners of their homes. We have had many problems ‘
construction is causing for the neighbors. We would respectfully call to in the past with new hame buyers either using their properties as investments Mr. Ray Potter is a former President of Towson Manor Village, Inc.
your attention that the permit issued to the owner of this property allowed for income or for illegal commercial purposes. In the past, we have assisted h
for the replacement of a back porch. It did not allow the entire back yard Baltimore County with projects which were of berefit to not only cur commumnity '
to be used as the owner intends. It scems that the. Is a trend in our but to other commmities such as East Towson, Greenbrier and Knollwood
county to get a permit, build to suit the owner's tancy and then to apply Donnybrook. One such project was the completion of the Towson By Pass Road
for variances which only make legal that which is illegal. The neighbors which intersects York Road and Fairmount Avermie. Therefore, we believr
deserve to enjoy the full use of their back yards which includes an obstructed we are not known as professional complainers or cammentors on every issue
view of the area. The present structure at 242 East Susqueharma does not that comes before * ~Ir commission.
allow for that usage. It is unsightly, is out of place in the neighborhood
envirvomment and shauld have never been built in t_:he first place. It is In the case to be heard, however we believe that you should be aware
our opinion that the owner has used the law to his own advantage and has that there 1s a problem for us. This neighborhood has tried its best to
thumbed his nose at the nee”~ and concerns of the neighbors. maintain its residential integrity and to preserve its property values.
- . . . True, we have our problems but we attempt to do what we can to resolve
My father is a former president of our comumity association and them. In the present case, however it seems that the issue can only be
I believe a letter he and my mother have written will outline for you the resolved by your office. We would respectfully call to your attention that
concerns we have about the stability of the Towson Manor Village Comunity. a permit was issued for a specific purpose. That purpose being to replace
This area has worked hard to assist Baltimore County and other camunities an existing structure. What was built was anything but a replacement. The
to achieve their goals but we need to protect ourselves against those who owner, in our opinion has used the regulations to his own advantage ard
could care less about the area and who are il:)te?ested in nothing more than has, ;S a result, damaged mot only his neighbors but the gencral area as
their own desires. We fimmly believe !_:hat this 1s E“e C?SE \d‘\eridefmttwe well. The structure is unsightly and in driving by, Mrs. Potter and I have
action nceds to be taken so that the interest of the ncighborhood can be noted that the underside has been used for storage of trash and other
protected. We urge yau to deny the Petition for Variance and that you require materlals. In a residential setting, this should not be. People who live
the owner to bring the structure into line with the original intent of in that area deserve to enjoy their homes to the fullest. This unsightly
the permit. structure does not allow them to do that. We realize that requiring the
. . . ' owner to remove the Car Port/Deck will probably work some inconvenience
Thark you for allowing us to bring this matter to your attention. on him. At the same time, however we would remind all concered that more
Your consideration of our input will be greatly appreciated. thought should have been given to what was going on at the time of original
construction. In our opinion, this is one more example of people using
Have a good day. the laws to their own advantage.

ccl Sincerely yours, In view of the foregoing, we would hope that the county will exercise

114 ) . its just powers and require that corrective action be taken which will

Mr. William O'Donnell, President benefit the neighborhood rather than satisfy the desires of the owner.

Towson Manor Village, Inc. Kevin R. Sharbond ; We urge that the structure be brought into line with the i.tent of the
) ~ iginal it.

The Honorable Barbara F. Bachur, Councilwoman . original permi

Fourth District of Baltimore County

Pamela Q. Sharbonda
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. 7 -7 SP/.,L;? Avenue as now laid out fifty feet wide at the distance glfl Eflgsi , ('.quuig (Mmlrh nfé\ppru[s of EJﬂal{nnnrc Qquuig
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY: ? - hundred and twenty nine feet northerly from the corner formed by |

ich | the intersection of the t ‘ COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING
i in Baltimore County and which is ; easternmost side of Susquehanna Avenue .
: The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the Prober’d, S, ooy hereot, hereby petition for 3 with the northernmost side of Linden Avenue said place of : g 111 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
OPL SPECIAL HEAB.ING described in the description and plat attac _ = };:gtgzigg 3;?? bgixgg att; plc:int in line with the center of the RIS P TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204
N F etween e house erected on the lot now being '. - aon 88
| . ERITEA 88T7-3180
PETITES%NER oF BALTIMORE COUNTY: f& 7///%4 __ 2232;;::2 aggdrugln‘l?nghgg::czr:cgegiogithe lozh adjoining on the Room 301, County Office Bldg. February T, 1990
o he property situate in Balimore CReren am}"t‘i%l;:?c:rlg " Susquehanna Avenue north twenty seven degrees fifty eight minutes NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT
The undersigned. 65 o“'gerfast) a?t[a;hgdpherem and made 2 o herlett)i%nléeﬁ;%bgert)gr;nine whe- : : wesz_ti_.’lfteen feet to a peint in line with the center of the
gescg;?ege;:}i;llgeugsgr“gg&‘i‘(,g“sg&’_—; ot ”If/Ba%imﬂ‘i?r Coning %%%I;E“I;ie"g#eg should approve ! partition wall between the house on the lot now being described NO POSTPONEMENTS WILL BE GRANTED WITHOUT GOOD AND SUFFICIENT
peci or Dep :

' . and the house erected on the lot adjoini

. I . i . joining on the northwest REASONS. REQUESTS FOR POSTPONEMENTS MUST BE IN WRITIN
Specal Hoarng et ection 5007 N . - i thence north sixty two degrees two minutes east to Fovz:EnT
pe rear_yard at--264-Susquehanna-

and th ._ _- IN STRICT COMPLIANCE WITH BOARD RULE . s A
the center of said wall and continuing the same course in all one | WILL BE GRANTED WITHIN FIFTEEN (?g?nial'g}os* SCHEDULED, HEARTRG
undred and ten feet to the southwest side of the Hillen Road DATE UNLESS IN FULL COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2(c}, COUNTY COUNCIL
thence binding on the southwest side of said road south twenty : . DATE UNLESS IN :
. i?ﬂgnwgigrﬁﬁi géiggrei%hthminutti east fifteen feet to a point in ) -

. - e | l l : ' and thence south sixty :wgaéeggigg ::il gi:ﬁzegersi:tmegglogig : CASE RO. 90-7-SPHA DENI:]IS R. UNGER, ET UX, SW/s Susquehanna Ave.,

T o Tl T | . ' ;giougﬁethﬁ cgntSr °§ :aideatltand continuing the same course in . : ;ig Efgciioﬁiﬁfgﬁfﬁve' (244 E. Susquehanna Ave.)

B o o and ar P pawnd b adyerms&lg,regulatians and restric- ‘ undred an en fee o the place of beginning. .- The _

ee to and are to be bound by the zoning

im ' improvements thereon being known as N 4th Councilmanic District
i ’ ibed by ing Regulations. H ©. £44 Susgquehanna Avenue. ‘
Zoning Law for Baltimore County ’ Property s to be posted and advertised #&s prescri Zoning e (also known as No. 244 E. Susgquehanna Avenue).
W mnly declare and affirm, . tising, posting, etc., upon filing 0 this 7 orn [carport/deck in rear yard;
o the dc::rf:%ﬁesmgf p?arjury, that 1/we 1. or we, agree to pay expenses of above ’;d b; memnling regulations and restrictions of BEING the same lot of ground described in a Deed dated April 11,
:?g e{h:e lciegal owner(s) of the property pﬂitifm. and further agree to and are to eobouning Loy For Baltimore County, | 1984 and recorded

‘ of the reg.'d 37.5°
_ among the Land Records of Baltimore County in
which is the subject of this Pelition. Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the z v declare and affirm, Liber EHK, Jr. No. 6699, folio 834 which was granted and conveyed 1073789 - z_.c.'s“Order DENY::—‘-G J}n part; CRANTIES
(LW do soleronly declace 2t 8 e by JOHN B. STORCK and MARY MARGARET STORCK, (sometimes known as '~ in part with restrictions.
unde: y

‘ : MARY SHAEFER STORCK), his wif t )

of the property : ' wife unto DAVID CHRISTOPHER GALLOWAY ASSIGNED FCR: WEDNESDAY, JUNE 13, 1 :
E\lvrl?ic:ths ig%a}su%giréfszhﬁ Petition. the ‘Grantor herein. d , 1990 at 10:00 a.m.
Contract Purchaser: |

__CarporifReck.as. canstructed in.-t

Property 1
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SPH -carport/deck in rear yard;

cc: Dr. and Mrs. Dennis R. Unger Petitioners/Appellants
Charles E. Brooks, Esguire
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Contract Purchaser: . , Trust, Adjustable Rate Rider and Option to Convert, dated

December 11, 1984 and recorded among the Land Records of Hrs. W. Asendorf  — frowaazas7
Baltimore County in Liber EHK, JR. No. 6846, folio 467,

Counsel for Petitioners/Appellants

Mr. Norman Walters - “

Mr. William C'Donneil, Pres.
(Type ot Print Na
rd

me) : . i : | Towson Manor Village, Inc.

Mr. Robert Gassman
Signature

' ) <7, : People's Counsel for Baltimore County
(5;[ EYersdie _, P. David Fields
' Pat Keller
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| {for Petitioner: . : : Ann M. Nastarowicz

Address Attorney fo o2 L J%__?__@f_____l____ﬁ____ | i ; James E. Dyer

ﬁy,;rﬂ At D __,21_2‘?2{ : Phone No. : W. Carl Richards, Jr.
A o 2 _ Docket Clerk - Zoning

City and State U 2 il A

- - . Arnold Jablon, County Attorney LindalLee M. Ruszmaul

e number of legal °W“Etréd°°n : :
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! i Legal Secretary
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fraa:;QQMnr or representative to be contacted

City and State .
S 7e /707

it i State
Attorney for Petitioner: J City and
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City and State
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Attorney's Telephone NO.} cccome-

Attorney's Telephone NO.: coeoceeomommommo=s
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[ I
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out Baltimore County, that property be posted, an

Commissioner of Baltimore Eg_untty in Room 108,

™

OEDen Bed
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AN orricEs RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING BEFORE THE COUNTY BOARD OF APPEALS

BroOKs & SPICER ; PETITION FOR VARIANCE .
i Y 610 BOSLEY AVENUSR : : : 5W/8 Susquehanna Ave., 420 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
LOLTY meanbRlV - SE of Aigburth Ave.
BATY 24T 600 ‘ ‘ : R TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 ; (244 E. Susquehanna Ave.)
Mo AP ) (a01) moe 2000 ! 9th Election District
90 JUN 7 Pl 2 Lo : N :m.mm_::_::,?::n, 4th Councilmanic District
RE: PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING BEFORE THE - : i _ ; 7} ) _ . : DENNIS R. UNGER, et ux, : Case No. 90-7-5PHA

PETITION FOR VARIANCE ', : e |

SW/S Susquehanna Ave., 420° COUNTRY BOA E A ‘ vy | : ‘ Petitloners
, - 42 RD OF APPEALS : - s o1ttt

SE of Aigbnrth Avenu _ R R

a : Novenber 28, 1359 (ot 5 | o ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

{244 E. Susquehanna Ave.) OF DAL :

; * TIMO I
9th Election District RE COUNTY
4th Councilmanic District _.:-; 4 o -.

L October 30, 1989 Please enter the appearance of the People's Counsel in the above-

gg??iisosérgNGER' et ux, CASE NO. 90~7-SPHA : Baltimore County Board of Appeals o )
County Office Building, Room 315 S - HAND DELIVERED captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other
a4 21204 B
Towson, Marylan . Zoning Commissioner . r and of the passage of any preliminary or
nd Zoning Variance N Attn: Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe proceedings in this matte

. ition for Special Hearing a . h Avenue _
WITHDRAWAL OF APPEA RE: Petition 0' SE of Aigburlh Av - ; : :
RANCE SW/S Susquehanna Avenue, 42 Office of Planning & Zoning final Order.

] ) N County Office Building
44 East Susquehanna Avenue) ict o
éih Election District, 4th Councilmanic Distr Towson, Maryland 21204

Please withdraw the appearance of Charl itioners -
e€s E. Brooks and ER, ET UX - Petitio S . :
ENNIS R. UNGER, - ‘
D RE: Notice of Appeal : m,; @-«&,%MAMW_

Case No. 90-7-SPHA
Case No.: 90-7-SPHA Ph 11{/5 Cole Friedman
Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance pegple's Counsel for Baltimore County
* of the above-referenced case was Northeast side Susquehanna Avenue
peai%g by Charles E. Brooks, 420 feet southeast of Egberth Avenue ) B

. ive to the 244 Susqueh A 7
All materials relative Susquehanna Avenue . .
9th Election Distriect ,/,_.,‘E& /%4(? A AT
' Dennis R. Unger and Alice Unger, Appellants 7= ‘

% * * * X

the Law Offices of Brooks & Spicer in the above captioned matter.

Petitioners will be representing themselves. Dear Board:

Please be advised that an ap
filed in this office on Novemk?ex_c Zérs
Attorney on behalf of the Petlt}tﬁn .
case are being forwarded herewith.

Charles E. Bpooks e i f the
i ) . he date and time o

Law Offices (of ooks & Spi : 11 parties to the case of t <t ions o ‘
610 Bosley Avenue pleer ilﬁzziizgt;gnait ﬂas been scheduledj Lf you Ezzzcinf:hcil:eoffice. :"'f"?'f'- pear Mr. Commissioner:

Towson, Maryland 21204 appeal T this matter, please do not hesitate to ¢ Pleac . 1 | ‘

(301} 296-2600 e concexning - € note an appeal to the Board of Appeals from the ,
R Very truly yours. // . decision and Order of the Deputy Zoning Commissioner

p .

Peter Max Zimmerman
Deputy People's Counsel

Room 304, County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204
887-2188

| S
SRy

TRRE 2npEA

RECEIVED

TY BRE

L]
*

gy - October 3, 1989 on behalf of Dennis R Unger and Alj

' a e P : e . Alice E. Unget‘,
0 (i Wor S S T P e = Appellants, 244 E, Susgrehanna Avenue, Towson Maryland 2120
Now, F ¢ /f telephone 628-8434. ' ' nn +

#

JDEC 20 £ ¢

o,
Ml
J

~-TLLELCATE OF SERVICE I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day of December, 1989, a copy of

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this - .. . J. ROBERT HAIN?S I am enclosing herewith 2 check in the amount of two : Brooks, Esquire
7 day of ' i Zoning Commissloner - hundred ‘seventy five dollars ($275.00) in accordance with the foregoing Entry of Appearance was mailed to Charles E. Brooks, Esq ’
= instructions from your affice.

‘ 1390, a copy of the foregoing w i
. o Withdrawal of Appear cas maiteq Brooks & Spicer, 610 Bosley Ave., Towson, MD 21204,

to Peter Max Zimmerman, Deputy People's Counsel, Room 304, 111 JRH:cer

/—'}/’F{/\’ _//é/c(?ﬁ 2/\ .»:.r\./\ B Y i

Peter Max Zimmerman

Enclosures o Sincerely yours, y

West Chesapeake Avenue, Towson, Maryland 21204

is R. Unger - o S ' O ,;f‘ // NS
cec: Dr. & M;Eé Dggglg Jopp‘; Road, Towson, MD 21204 : . [ it (\‘_,}\,, ’ ¢ _/_{f_,f._,;,_ - {'{;{ .
Suite 1 ’ ™1 Charles E. Brooks

LAW CFFICES .
BROOKS & SPICER | |
Charles E. Brooks, Brooks & Spilcer

SI0 BOSLEY a\ snUE ‘i R
: ) - 204 1
s e W “ 613 Bosley Ave., Towson, M 21 21204 1 od CEB/kmh
' Susquehanna Avenue, Towson, MD . Enclosure

296.2000
Mrs. W. Asendorf, 242 E.

ce: Dr. and Mrs. Dennis R. Unger

BAgMORE COUNTY, MAR AND

A 'f INTER.OFFICE CORRESP o B '
//f . ONDENCE BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND ?Z) 7 5 p /Lf /4

WY LAND
BALTIMORL COUNTY. MARYLA , . » g7 , James Dyer B
S ' i TO. Zoning Supervisor 3 NTER--OF ‘ORRES )
{XTER-OFF1CE CORRESPONDENCE = REViSEn & Y ----------—----E.---.._________........--.._ ?2- iz ; INTER-OFFICE CULRESPONDENCE
N : =X (% ' James Thompson IS At

- 7-SPHA N - From. Zoning Enforcenent coordinator N B 10 James E. Lyer
—————————— Zoning Supervisor
Item No.: /25 (1f known) |

SUBJECTLmREE£Ei°n9r3 o (if known) o - B FROM: James H. Thompson
' TTTee _ N Zoning Enforcement Coordinator

May 5, 1989

ATE: July 20, 1989
10: J. Robert Haines v "
" Zoninm Commissicner . . (1) The stand-alone accessory structuyre ‘{deck/carport) has already
. ‘ T been built at considerable cost to myself in accordance with the permit :
pat Keller. Deputy U“‘}Czt:’;np S granted (where full disclosure was made to the Baltimore County Zoning ; ‘ -
office of Planning anl Zonink 3 Office). ' . _ ' ' : . RE: Item No. 185-Unger/Petitioner
: : : v 244 E. Susguehanna Avenue
N 2th Election District

FROM:

OMMENTS e
ISORY TOMMITTEE cOMM o : (2) The accessory structure did not need a variance prior to a use | '
: r:ling. ghe defi?ition I received both verbally from the zoning office, and ' . VIOLATION casE #_ < - &7 sof
atter subsequently reviewing the requlations myseif, (regarding what an
Case No. 90-7-SPHA k - ‘ gccszsg;ytsirurﬁt;re aEtuaHy is, and what “attached" means) left little : ‘ L?CATION OF VIOLATION R Y
" a5 L - dou a ad taken every precaution possible prior to making the DE
Item No S = . investment necessary to build the structure in accordance with the = ) FENDANT (/k{?(zrﬁ

2DNING ADV

SUBJECT:
Please be advised that the above referenced property is th

'gu’ ST hhonwnde. Ay
C subject of an active zoning violation (Case No. C-89-501). :

ADDRESS .S/ a /4 5
Y 7 e When this case is scheduled for a hearing please advise the

regulations.
following Zndividuals:

fe: Dbennis R. lnger., et ux.

£ 19 : : :
. wit a rear vard Sgtback ot : .- = (3) ~As is stated in your letter of 3/29/88, the community has lodged a : .
ar}-mcse fg’;f‘;r an open proiection. ::3 :n C complaint and is pushing the zoning office. As a resident, home owner, and : active vféf:ifoge advised that the aforementioned e Towsontown Community Association
feet in lieu of the il 4 i:at the carport/deck was CO“ZtlB‘l:Cildiﬂp_ ' real gst.'ate sa]esper§on of' Towson, 1 understand and appreciate tI_IE Please notify thec?csafio ?hen the betition is sched c/o Kevin Sharbonda
special hearing to determin® to= T, e Repulations and ! ment s : : community’s concerns with their personal property values; I too share this "hg persons: | 242 Ridge Avenue
D . nce with the Baltimore Coun tatf offers the followine . concern. Prior to the construction of the deck, I was not aware of the NAME Towson, MD 21204
cnmplw" ceference to this request. st red . formal organ._ation of the community residence or [ would have joined in, -
code. In requeste , solicited their advice, and taken action with their concerns in mind. - /J/l/q '
: Since, I made a point to attend their meeting (uninvited) with the intent ' My ’3"@&\/
s e ‘ N L to hear their concerns, layout my future enhancement plans for 244 E. : ' = ic . .
vary o whether the carport/dec N Susquehanna, and generally r.assure them that when the total job is ' : Vit (5/{ A” S
the sections D complete (awning for the back, walkway in the back, rebuilt porch in the o,u,,QL Catherine Asendorf

front, shrubs front and back, new fencing, remodel the interior, etc.) the — e ' oy 4.2 /'(‘" C(Jc_ C{uc_ 242 E. Susquehanna Avenue
' Towson, MD 21204

sy - uest a Vv
titioners req )
The Feti requlle

ADDRESS
S Nancy Brady
264 E. Susguehanna Avenue

appropriateness @ f the
Towson, MD 21204

e
This vffice has no comment on th

_ ar as t

n and nlat iip[;olt silrict“fe‘ as indicalteg :;ceqsor\' |

- . -detacheq 7 - ’
being v.:xnnncvd.‘Oze?’i_ati,m bhetweed the_def‘* 5 ) property would command a much higher price than other properties recently ?
; :1 .n. 1f the structure 1S e sold in the area. Hence, this would increase everyone’s property value, I o Tows v A
hown on the site pl calculations shoulil be g have extended an offer to work with the residents; short of this I am not o : ¢ /! N kb gl

i he ail acCessory structute. the reir vard is covered : sure what other measures can be taken on pv part to deal with this jssye. o S¢ Nelor ~ : . A

determined to re than 40% of the The structure in question was built b rotessional t ing t < ‘. g ' :

e e show that no mor _ . in q i y a professional con ractor, using top ¢ =< &, JUJ ) — - :
provided T e quality material, from formal plans filed with your office. The fina] ?‘/‘1 (a,u,uﬁ £ [ wdoas. %0( ec: &1
by the stru : Inspection is pending the completion of the construction, given that the : ﬁwJo,J 37 L& s ser SuSnStepnSns
: permit for the attached deck has been withdrawn, u = d oy 02/.,2 o ",oé

The petitio '
is attached to the y11
of the BCZIE which _nre
structure. as indicat

and the carpert. as S

ad by the ovne 1t

M
JHT :ech

a:72589.txt  pe.l Eeayt 2. ; Ty ; : {3} With on-street parking in this neighborhood beirg the number gne
. ! : prob]ET (as i:hevidence? by the bnumber offcomp]aints from the neighborhood ) : Art b
commitiee on this issue), and because of the proximity of Towson State - er the public hearin e
University, off-street parking is a potential solution for residence. oner's Order to the Zonfﬁ;sE:?igéegés:hgosegf Stoopy of the Zoning
However, with a yard that is only 45 feet in depth, and 15 feet wide, one appropriate action may be taep relative to the yiojere ! 5 that the
would have to use practically the entire back yard to park the car. The & violation case,
solution seems simple: a deck/carport provides the resident with both a :
normal family back yard environment, while providing ample secure parking :
for their vehicle. Many modern row and townhouse developments are looking
to this building strategy as a logical solution. 014 neighborhoods either
enhance and improve or degenerate. I am of the opinion that what I am doing
would be considered an enhancement to the property.
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

TONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

Posted for: ... :"j Q’L 14‘.&(5:’3:!_-_--_-_

Petitioner: _-ﬁ.ﬁmxf.‘:.-.--ﬁ.-f»{.zﬂ.}.&%-_-g& ;Z.(E’ ________
Location of propesty:.. Y. £/5._ Sushdce

AHY. Sus o bt Lnn

- e - e
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®
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., 94«{7 S . 1089
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement was
published in TOWSON TIMES, a weekly newspaper published in

Towson, Baltimore County, Md., once in each of _I _ successive

wecks, the first publication appearing on _Qgemji .19 a9

THE JEFFERSONIAN
. TOWSON TIMES,

: 5; ) :?fthzlg. - (:}MM()M,pmf\l,ﬁ\ |

Publisher

i
i
iy

S pOIBE3S
g M30976
o :? 80 70-7-SPHA

4
s
i
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i

i
i

Zoning Commissioner
! Office of Planning & Zonirg
is... Towson, Maryland 21204 -~~~
(301) 8873353

ﬁ'm Date: 7[/0[37

Mr. & Mrs, Cennis R. Unger
302 E. Joppa Road, Suite 1809
Towson, Maryland 21204

Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance
CASE NUMBER: 80-7-SPHA

NES Susquehanna Rverue, 420' SE Aigourth Avenue

244 Susquehanna Avenue

oth Election District - 4th Councilmanic
Petjtioner(s): Dennis R. Unger, et ux

HEARING SCHEOULED: TUESDAY, JAY 25, 1989 at 9:30 a.m.

Dear Petiticner(s):

farenced
1 be advised that $_Z .59 isdue for advertising and posting of tha above Eei@
Please ; Q7
property.

THE Z0NING SIGR & POST GET(S) RETURNED ON THE DAY U THE JEARING CR TH

PEE_MST BE AL vE THE S1GN AND POST SET(S) EROM THE PRD) THE DATE CF
ORDER SHALL

) B
.
s
‘1

i t set(s
chaeck payable to paltimore County, Naryland. Bring tha check and the sign & post 5@ (s)

rh Y LYEnUE, &? 113, Towsog, maryland

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND Fo. 0BCCT)
‘. OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE DIVISION
Kuaswmueous CASH RECEIPT

'
# -
DAT:_Z_L’LF / =z aecouny P2 LG5 -0C o

pere will be an additional

AnoUNT_$ 2 Q - 5'45‘

neceven. [} 2. Linoaee

FROM:

o Btz & Advartieung (90 7-3014)
e Hadin,

B Brlies«esazibibia J25+F

VALIDATION OR SIGNATURE OF CASHIER

? DISTRBTION
Ey WITE CASHIEN PN - AGENCY  YELLOW - CUSTOMER

et

90~7-SPHA

BALTIMORE COUNTY CFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING-

County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your petition has been received and accepted for filing
10th day of May . 19 B3

ONING COMMISSIONER

Baltimore County
Department of Public Works
Bureau of Traffic Engineering
Courts Bui' g, Suite 405
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3354

Mr. J. Robert Haines Dennis F. Rasmussen
Zoning Commissioner Counsy Executive
Courity Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

The Bureau of Traffic Engineerin i
: reau g has no comments £
mmbers 185, 355, 460, 461, 463, 464, and 465. 3 tor item

Very truly yours,
e ;d/
P ehadt . -
Michael S. Flanigan
Traffic Engineer Assoc. II

Dennia F. Rasmuasen

County Fxecutive

LAW QFNMICES .- . .-
Brooks & SPICER

G610 DOSLEY AVENUE

TOWSON , MARYLAND 21204

" CHARLSS X.BROOES - ' ‘ (sor) aos zaco
MALCOLM ¥. SFICER, JR.

October 30, 1939
HAND DELIVERED

Zoning Commissioner

Attn: Ms. Charlotte Radcliffe
Office of Planning & Zoning
County Office Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Notice of Appeal
Case No.: %0-T-SPHA
Petitions for Special Hearing and Zoning Variance
Northeast side Susquehanna Avenue
420 feet southeast of Egberth Avenue
==~ ._._244 Susquehanna Avenue
) "*“*#tiﬂg_giﬁtrict
: Q“‘”*ﬁ%liag_Unger, Appellants

—_—
—~—

m—

bll’_\‘nn' -‘f' es"Pﬂﬂ"d'

ey frmd 21 Avenue

204

%%
4 (Z ' Q.ﬁ,// A
jf";’c% 2‘ %Q

Baltimore County

Fire Department

800 York Road

Towsan, Maryland 21204-2586
(301) 8874500

Paul H. Reincke
Chied

May 2, 1989

J. Rokert Haines

Zoning Commissioner

Cffice of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

Dennis F. Rasmussen
Towson, MD 21204

County Executive

RE: Property Owner: Dennis R. Unger
Location: #244 Susguehanha Avenue

Item No.: 185 Zoning Agenda: May 9,

Gentlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall
comply with all applicable requirements of the NationalFire Pro-
tection Association Standard No. 101 "Life Safety Code", 1988
edition prior to occupancy.

Figz Prevention "“Bureau

Noted d 71 'Q M .
REVIEWER: (Cakt (oo M. ZELE Y Agpiovig /@7& S0 AL / @’)

BALTIMORE COUN 1Y MARYLAND

INTKR—OFFICE CORRESPOHDENCE

DATE: July 20, 1989

™. J. Rohert Haines

F

SUBJECT: ZONIN

Zoning Commissioner

Deputy Director

ROM: Pat Kellef‘ Lanning and Zouing

office of P

G ADVISORY COMMLTTEE COMMENTS

Case No. 90-7-SPHA

ftem No. 185

TO

& .
Re! pennis E. Unger, el ux.

t a rear vard sgtback Tfrgﬁ
an open proiection. and tn
rtfdeck was construqei' t
Regulations and §u1; 1nbenrq:
fers the fellowing SOMEMENLE

ariaﬂce to pefml
4 37.5 feet for
t the carpo
ty Zoning
- gtaff of

rs request 2 v
i i f the requlre
eet in lieu O : N
§pecial hearing to deter@1ne.t20un
i :+}, {he Baltimore
iance wita . ® :
éozgl in reference to this request.
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The Petiticmne
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oriateness of the ©
b no comment on the appropriate

i ic as -
This office &1
rariance. | o
N A as to whether the carperti K e
o a d Ly the sec
structure.

varianced, ¢r & ¢
e inch sepat

site plan.

s indicate v
CCesSOrY

rached acces : i

de the deck

The petition and plapJaﬁi e
ig attached to the pxxg;igg
BCZR which are i v
o as spdicated Y thehun
shown on the
i the carport. as on s
i:iermiued to be a0 accessory :&;u
piovided to show that 0o more
by th2 structure.

ation between '
1f the structure 1S
lativis shiould e
ear vard is covered

structure,
cture. calcy

40% of the T

2172539, txt pe.

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORR ESPONDENGCE

: Zoning Advisory Committee DATE: May 17, 1989

FRO&: Robért W. Bowling, P.E.

RE

the

: Zoning Advisory Committee M
for May 9, 1989 seting

The Developers Engineering Divisg

ion h
zoning items for the subject mee a8 reviewed

no comments for Items 185] 460,

Comments for Item 355 C
remain valid. (County ke

ROBERT W

ting and we have
461, 463, 464 and 485.
view Group) are attached and

. B% Chief

Developers Engineering Divisgion




Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines
Zumqummdmu

Mr. Kevin sharbonda

42 Ridge Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Ms. catherine asendorf
242 E. gusquehannad Avenue
TOWSON, Maryland 21204

Ms. Nancy Brady
264 E. susuehanna Avenue

TowsOon, Maryland 21204

Ms. Lisanne List
238 E. Susquehanna Avenue

ToWsOon, Maryland 21204

Case No. c-89-501
244 E. susquehanna.
oth Election pistrict

hvenue

i d Gentleman:
Ladies an coom the

letter dated April 1g, 1989

hed
the attes to Dennis R. Unger -

e reviev .
Pleas Jj. Robert Haines,

Zoning Commissioner,
ipndicated O Mg. Lisanne pist thi

f Y h r

further action is instituted.

while 1

it ect
questions remain, please contact either Insp

f further
. £ at a87-3351.

Connor or mysel
sincerely,

2oning En orocement ccordinator

Mr. Dennis R. Unger
244 gusquehanna Avenue

March 29, 1989
rage 3

any questions. please do not hesitate to contact

have
chould You enience-at gn7-3391.

me at your earliest conv
Very truly yours.,

JAMES E. DYER
Zzoning Supervisor

e LS

JR
gY: JOHN J. SULLIVAN, JR.
¥ planning & zoning associate 111

Jasir/cer

es, Zoning commigsioner

cc: J. Robert Haln nforcement coordinator

James Thompsom, 7oning E

Aan thaoAosn
) 335! 13

il ol el
[Y\M-[T THR

———

s week that a citation

rently bound bY Mr.
1 25, 1989 before

or FKevin

April 18, 1989

pennis R. Unger

302 East Joppa Road
Suite 1909

Towson, MD 21204

petition for zoning Variance and
special Hearing

244 Susquehenra Avenue

Filed 11/1/88; Item No. 185

Dear Mr. Unger:

n arch 29, 1989,
formed per our latest lettes dated ngC ‘
were - plus an additional filing §e§ plus o
revisions to the existing site plans are requir?d. This o?lglnal pﬁii bzn
was accepted on the conditions that any cor?ectlons ?r.addltlonst:o
made in a timely manner. To date, nO revigsions, pe;;ttggs,egzzstez aata
i ffice. r
itjonal fee have been received by this_o . .

:321E;z :eceived within 7 days, the petition will be dismissed and the fees

not refunded.

hs you :
additional gpecial Hearing forms

If you have any questions, you may call John gullivan of the

Development control Office at 887-3391.

Very truly yours,

J. Robert Haines
zoning commissioner

JJs:sc)

cc: James H. Thompson
File

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873353

J. Robert Haines
Zoming Commisth

February 17, 1983

. Dennis F. Rasmussen
Mr. Dennis R. Unger County Executive

302 E. Joppa Road
Suite 1809
Towson, Maryland 21204

244 Susgquehanna Avenue
variance and Special Hearing Petition
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Unger:

1 bave reviewed this matter with J. Robert Haines, Zoning
Commissioner, in 1light of the fact +that the setback of the deck
{connected to the house) is 39 ft. a Var ance is no longer required
as the minimum required setback of 37 1/2 ft. has been met .
However, per Mr. Haines, a Special Hearing will be required to
determine if the roof of the existing carport can be considered a
nfunctional” extension of the afcrementioned deck. A Variance
petition in the "carport-deck” must be filed simultaneously for the
rear setback. Since an existing Variance Petition and $35.00 paid
filing fee 1is on file, the wording can be changed te reflect this new
Variance request. You may call 887-3391 to make an appointment to
file the Special Hearing Petition.

if you have any questicns, please do not hesitate to contact me at
887-33%1.

Very truly yours,

Baltimere County

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Marylund 21204
(301) 887-3353

J. Robert Haines

March 29, 1989

-

-

Mr. Dennis R. Unger Dennis F, Rasmussen
302 E. . oppa Road County Executive

Suite 1909
Towscn, Maryland 21204

RZ: 244 Susquehanna Avenue

Variance and Special Hearing Putition
9th Election District

Dear Mr. Unger:

impr§3£§2ﬁ2:e a:s tﬂade to our previous meeting concerning the
improvements &t e above referenced location and my letter of
novembe hét which is still wvalid with the exception of the
S ween the deck attached to the dwelling, hereinafter
refe determ?:eg pﬁ;ch;ozndtzhebztrggt fprzperty line which has now
: eet. Based i
gog?ngt-ReguIatlons,; Section i 103.1; ' Section 400.;$onSZZ:izﬁp1;giblf
efinition of Accessory Bullding; and Section 1B02.3.A, B, ahd C, (all

“enclosed), a . .cback of only 3 : .
not he reéuired. y 37.5 feet is required and a variance will

The gquestion still remain
lestlion s as to whether or
;gﬁ?ﬁionRWltTln inches of the porch conflicts with the intent of the
whilegtheegu ations applicable to free-standing accessory structures
carport is not actually attached to the porch, it is easili

accessible and functicnal to t
rrearance of beire crtomea. he porch and/or dwelling and has the

not the carport

In order to determine compli i i
following to romovermine mpliance with the Zoning Regulations, the

1. » a - » ’ - o

sectioieggglgn fz:e aZog;EZ ?om$1551oner for a Special Hearing‘via
. rmination as to whether or not

carport/deck as constructed at 244 Susquehanna Avenue compliest2§

all respects with the Zonin i
. R 7o
remliconig hain g Regulations and the building code

Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
(301) 8873363

J. Rohert Jininea
Zoning Commissioner

) Dennis . Rasmussen
County Executive

Dr. =nd ¥rs. pennis R. Unger

302 E. Joppa Road
Tawson, Maryland 21204

PE: Zoning Hearing
244 Susquehanna Avenue

pear Dr. and Mrs. Unger:

jetter of Hovember 29, 1988 and 1
1 strongly suggest that you make an

7Zon] i hone
James Dyer zoning Supervisor, P
iions that you have about what

1 am in receipt of your
understand your frustration.

appointment to meet with Mr.
#8a7-3391, in order to resolve the ques

stundards apply to thiis matter.

It is impossible for me to undertage such a mgeting bgﬁiazzeyou
may nheed to have a hearing before tbe Zon%ng §0m§1§si0ﬁezr?ﬁ .
hearings are conducted as fair and %mpartlal Judlczg etterg i ould
Obviouély, if 1 had prior contact with you about this ma .

not be able to conduct such a hearing.

Thank you very much.

Very truly yours.

Robert Haines
* /7oning Commissioner

Baltimore County \)dbﬂ_c/(/d h\[h\ D

Mr. Dennis R. lnger

Pe: 244 Susquelanna Avenue
March 2%, 1989

Page 2

2.) In the event that the Zoning Commissioner rules that the
carport{deck is attached i.e. bhased upon the intent of éhe
Reg?l?tlons, it is suggested that you also file a variance
petition requesting a rear yard setback of * feet instead of
the required 37.5 feet. 1In order for the Zoning Commissioner to
grant such a Variance, certain proofs are necessary. See Section
307 enclosed.{* - To be determined by the petiticner)

In summary, it is the position of this office base
enclosed regulations that the height and area requirementss ngEiZaE?Z
to any new additions or improvements at the subject address ar2 Lhose
set forth in the table under Section 1B0O2.3.A., ﬁ.. & C. - "Zoning
Requlations for certain existing developments"; Section 101 and

400.1-"Definitions of Accessory Structure™; and Section 301.1 -
"projections into Yards" |

. The spec%al hearing should be filed under Section 500.7 which
gives the Zoning Commissioner the discretion to hold hearings and pass

orders that he feels are necessary for the prope
: r £
Zoning Regulations. ProP enforcement of the

As. previoysly stated, I &am for your edification and review
enclosing copies of the applicable regulations. In addition, I am
glso enclosing completed petition forms for your review. it is
important, however, that you fully understand that the wording typed
on sald forms is intended only a&s an example to help you in filing
To this end, I am also enclosing blank forms that you or your attorne;
can complete, sign and submit with the required plans and filing
fees. This office is in receipt of your filing fee for the porch
setback variance, tnerefore, it will not be necessary to submit a fee
for the carport/deck. However, an additional $35.00 fee will be
necessaFy for the special hearing request. Also, the descriptions can
pe refiled with the new petitions, but the plats must be revised as to
yard depth and setback of the porch. ' '

] ?t is requested that you file the petitions as you feel necessary
wltbln Fhe. next 10 days or notify the enforcement section of this
off1ce‘w1th1n that time period of your intentions regarding“’th;
complalnt- that is presently pending. 1In as much as the comhunitylhaq
been PatlenFly awaiting action by this office regarding thei;
complaint, it is also requested that you retrain from using the
carp9rt(deck until the matter has bheen resolved either by the Zonin
Commissioner's Order or by Order of the District Court. ?

@
@ <=/ celed 318G (1)

Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning —

Towson, Maryland 21204 ‘),éeﬂ‘/
4343353 - EE;?{

§: Rabert Haines

Foning Commissioner

Mr. Dennis-Rﬂ Unger

October 4, 1988

Dennis F. Rasmussen
¢ounty Executive

244 E. Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Unger:

Development Cantrol
above
Titus-Glover, FPlanning and Zoning Associate has

plan to modify the dimensions of the existing deck
with the required setback
elect

RE: Case No. C-89-501
244 E. Susquehanna Avenue
9th Electien District

inspection and furtier communication with the Zoning
office has revealed that a violatjon exist at the

referenced property regarding the rear set back. Alfred
advised me ihai YOUu

in order to vowply
requlation. As an alternative, should you

A recent

to file a petition for variance, please contact me.

should there be any questions, 1 can be reached at 852-8030. %87'%0

Failure to take any action within 30 days from the date of this

letter may result in the issuance of a citation.

Sincerely,

‘/\J/_

JEFFREY W. LOKNG
Zoning Inspector

aallec @MWl”éC&lCQ 59355 10 locy pavhy

JRH:mmN

5 SeCETn -

o S e

necle

JAMES E. DYER
Zoning Supervisor

BY: JOHN J. SULLIVAN, JR.
pPlanning & Zoning Associate 111

cc: Mr. James Dyer
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Baltimore County

Zonir.g Commissioner
Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-

J?Eiizifhﬂws

Zoning Commissioner

September 21, 1988

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Exacutive

Mr. Ted Zaleski, Jr., Director
Department of Permits & Licenses
County Office Building

111 West Chesapeake Avenuc
Towson, Maryland 21204

RE: Building Permit #3794-88
Election District 7, Precinct 11
244 East Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. Zaleski;

The Zoning office is w
above referenced building permit.
inappropriate because a variance is
yard setback. In light of this ocur

ithdrawing its approval of the
The approval was erroneous and
required for a deficient rear
approval is hereby rescinded.

Sincerely,

JAMES E. DYER
Zoning Supervisor

—
By: AlfPed Titus-Glover
Planning & Zoning Assoc, I
ATG:dt

¢c: Dennis R. Unger

244 E. Susquehanna Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

File

' f the
pecause O %
i happen _agg‘ cost of bringind
gerstand that these the 00 sriance
unde in the stru the v ’
jnvestment 10 1iance, 1 @ biect of ®Y
ghem into comp g/88 will be VttereZEEit in good
letter dated nded 10 YOUT €00 i "keeping Wi

P t s
in the 1etEi$ L?f??e. am a workin

d
The attache :oye 1 have
ing. 1 believ ) : an
ested mﬁ§§1§%u have 35k82$122r grovided by ¥ d dol1a:it;ﬁ;0the
. 3 S N
nded direct o has investe to o ched Tetter
this community 4 has mads where
member Dint to my properly av
-'lmprovem

ined bY
regulation fine
soundStT;Oe ” e
subjectiV c .
these areds st an informal meeting O

. i i ion.
1;ke t%i?i%ﬁiions of this situat
the re

requ
faith and W
the recommeé

courtesy to me,

t me dearly. to help me und

£ the principals

Dennis R. Unger

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Execut1ve

Baltimore County

Zoning Comunissioner
Office of Plannirg & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Haines

Zoning Commissioncr

November 18, 1988

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis R. Unger

Towson, MD 21204

Zoning Hearing

244 Susquehanna Avenue

9th Election District

Zoning Enforcement Case #C J9-501

Dear Mr., & Mrs. Unger:
In reference to your Zoning Variance Petition, Item #185, filed
11-1-88 in the Zoning Office, I have reviewed the same with Alfred Glover

and W. Carl Richards, Zoning Coordinator, and the following materials must
be submitted prior to turther Processing:

(1) Structural drawings showing the
separate structures and the separation

between the deck and carport clearly
shown and dimensioned.

A Special Hearing is required for the
Zoning Commissioner to determine if the
use of the carport roof as a deck {even
thovgh not attached) could be considered
a functional portion of the dwelling and
be required to meet Section 301 {open
projection setbacks).

It is also advisable ta also include a
Variance for the functicnal deck (in
the alternative)} to permit a setback of
14 ft. in lieu of the required 37.5 ft.
should the Zoning Commissicner determine
that the carport roof is a functional
portion of the dwelling and not an
accessory structure.

Baltimore County 0
Zoning Commissioner

Office of Planning & Zoning
Towson, Maryland 21204
494-3353

J. Robert Haines

Zonig Commissioner

November 18, 1988

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis R. Unger
302 East Joppa Road
Towson, MD 21204

-

Zghing Hearing
244 Susquehanna Avenue
9th Election District

Zoning Enforcement Case #C-89-501

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Unger:

Dennis F, Rasr‘nussen
302 East Joppa Road County Executive

Dennis F. Rasmussen
County Executive

Mr. & Mrsg.

Dennis R. Unger

November 18, 1988

Paga 2

JJS:scj

CC: W. Carl Ricuards,
Jeffrey Long,

File

cover the revised pla
Hearing request.

the enclased
list must be

Very truly yours,

John J. Sullivan, Jr,

Planning g Zoning Associate I11

: .Zoning Coordinatop
Zoning Inspector

Mr. & Mrs. Dennis R. Unger
Kovember 18, 1988
Page 2

{(4) An additional $60.00 nust be submitted to
cover the revised plans and the Special
Hearing request.

All of the information on the enclosed
sample site plan and checklist must be
included on the revised scaledsite
plans and descriptions submitted.

You may call 887-3391 to make anothe
above referenced and revised petition.
drawings, filing fees, 3 copies of the c
copies of a zoning description,
this letter must be submitted pr

r appointment with me to review the
At this time the structural
ompleted revised petition forms, 6
10 copies of the revised site plans, and
ior to any further processing.

Very truly yours,

S B Sz,

John J. Sullivan, Jr.

November 29. 1988

Dr. Dennis R. Unger
244 £. Susquehanna Ave
Towson Md. 21204

Mr. J. Robert Haines

111 W. Chesapeake Ave. ]
Office of Planning and Zoning
Towson, Md. 21204

Dear Mr. Haines:

i t a meeting, at your
letter 1{s being written to reques
convenienggiswith you and your zoning coordinator Mr. R;ggagdsstg 3;:;ﬁ::
the construétion of my deck and accessory structure at & s gate nna
Ave. in Towson. I will briefly outline the events that occurre

my concern regarding the way this situation is progressing.

i " i lanning and
f this year .1 went to the Office of p
: ign?gguig gpp]y forya permit to construct iagggitogfghgfbaiﬁlgﬁ
I could also use as & ort
?{rzg:seltzgg advised that my pla?s w?eretnotp:;;?%g tzﬁep¥g§e2:
. ' WO s
zoning laws; however, 1 could apply for o e Eructure
attached deck and the other for a detache _ ctur
- d a deck. Not bein¢ in the
that could serve as both a carport and ne inth
i i hings defined at that time.
construction business I had several t e eeney
detached mean? (2) what does the ter
g%luztzﬁedoﬁzang ~and (3} what Fw??rg' t?isuige;;£1;adgegga§§:
i of the two structures. rfu isc
:ﬁﬁg:rgg myself, of the intended use of the structures.

| I sent my son
ter, after redrawing the plans,
ggzﬁr:; 33555 L:ficé to get the building permits. They]whigg
granted, construction began and was 90% completed {only

footers remain to be set).

The next event that occurred]?as thqt :hgeEgzzgr Z:gmrzgﬁelggigg
[imes ted my son, who lives 1n ,

story.c?gtigems tgat a neighbor three houses to 022 norzgril?
not like the accessory structure and had lodged a ¢

complaint. Alstory was subsequently printed.

A ing board and
ime Jater I was sent a letter from the zoning ;
Aeigg;:l%;mgontacted by Mr. Glover, the issuer of tzedbu;1gg?g
Eermits, and informed that the‘perm?thgor Ehelgt§:§h§0t ;get thz
was issued in error and was being wi rgw_i O et Lt
t. setback requirement, although it w
%z91£§z£ of the other decks in the same row house complex.

The next 1ogicai step, as recommended by the zonigg ?{figg: :g:
to apply for a variance from 37 1/2 ft to 3 s
attached deck. The accessory structure was never in q .

in .eference to your zoning Variance Petition, Item #185, filed
11-1-88 in the Zoning Office, I have reviewed the same with Alfred Glover

and W. Carl Richard., Zoning Coordinator, and the following materials must
be submitted prior to further processing:

Planning & Zoning Associate III

JJS:scj

cc: W. Carl Richards, Zoning Coordinator
Jeffrey Long, Zoning Inspector
{1) structural drawings showing the - File
separate structures and the separation -
between the deck and carport clearly
shown and dimensioned.

A Special Hearing is re mired for the
Zoning Commissioner to determine if the
use of the carport roof as a deck (even
though not attached) could be considered
a functional portion of the dwelling and
be required to meet Section 301 {open
projection setbacks}).

It is also advisable to also include a
Variance for the functional deck {in
the alternative) to permit a setback of
14 ft. in lieu of the required 37.5 ft.
should the Zoning Commissioner determine
that the carport roof is a functional
portion of the dwelling and not an
accessory structure.




Bi585627  PROPERTY - ADDRESS
A174497 - 244 - GUSQUEHANNA AVE. - e , g .
| SUEDTY: 40 SE OF A1LEURTH __ Gounty Board of Appeals of Baltimore County
TAX ACCOUNT %: 0903470490 DISTRICT/PRECINCT 09 ! I : | i
. o _ - | S o o ‘OWNERS INFORMATION (LAST, FIRST) SR : : COUNTY OFFICE BUILDING, ROOM 315
£ 1 L Y | oPRID 55 ADDR: 244 E SUSQUEHANNA AVE.21204 TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Blnﬂm _ T . 7 | T pates  APFLICANT INFORMATION i (301) 887-3180
APPLIED: 03/29/93 NAME: DENNIS UNGER-
ISSUED:  ©3/29/93  COMFANY: T o
OCCFNCY . ADDR{: 244 SUSQUEHANNA AVE. ‘ June 26, 1990
| ) ADDRZ: TOWSON MD 21204 ‘
| - SRR e s FHONE #: 410-823-0804 LECERGE $: .
Lot She | | NOTES: RK/COF/SMD FERMIT SUSPENDED BY JRR FER ZONING 4/43/93 DAS : gritmﬁB§;5~Dennlstm59f
ot ’ 3 - : ' ' u-te
)0 x 15 _ S ; R 302 E. Joppa Road
o Towson, Maryland 21204

EXIT MG

DeTReHED 0 i

' _— R ' . ! S SRS PR - DmEUE P COFEE e MEYT g - - Re: Case No. 30-7-5PHA (Dennis R. Unger, et ux)
CARPORT . - _ _ CET = : :

. _ TIME: 09:30:42 F T Do T OTRATE : q L SATE 0457 | Dear Dr.
FEET _ g 7 DATE: 02/15/94 ¥ -

and Mrs. Unger:

nclosed +)

FERMIT Y6 i T | i ;!ﬁ% # o ’ i J; gy : ) o - Ty

ECREATICN _ASS * : =22 : LT N
.:.g'r;xs.-'_r[?}‘;?&"mf;ﬁg 2 i : oL s CONTR: QWNER
£~ STOTRGE - BUILDLNG pegs - : & LR S

£inzl! Cpinion and Order
issued this date by tn un Board of Appeals in the subject case.

Sincerely,

WORK : ALTERATION TO CONSIST OF ENCLOSING EX.CAREFORT
W/WDOD FRAME ,WINDOWS & STICK BLT RAFTER ROAF.
FX2EK15=1GOGF . ACCESSORY ELDE DETACHED-CLGSTNG

| o IN, NO CHA&NGE IN USE.

CENTEAL ATR REISSUED TO CORRECT TYPE OF USE4WORDING FE

ESTIMATED COST INSFECTOR. RRECT TYFE OF USEtWORDING FER

500,00 FROFOSED USE: SFTH. DETACHED GARAGE & ALTERATION

_ S EXISTING USE: SFTH & DETACHED CARFORT

Lindalee M. Kuszmaul
Legal Secretary
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Croer 3
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zoning Baitmore County
B Zoning Adminsstration & Development Management
BEFORE THE

, — , N ; S ST ‘ |
: } NAE PLNEAN
) . R g 3 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
' S I . i : Towson. Maryiand 21204
= 111 West Chesapeake Avenue J417 RRT-335 : :
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER B Towson, MD 21204 \FAV) SR L sl I (410) 887-3351

East Susguehanna Avenue) OF BALTIMORE CQUNTY fﬁ}\;}zlniié ' April 12, 1993

Elescticn District e

Touncilmanic District Case No. 90-T7-3SPHA ™
Bemnis R. Unger, et ux » : R 2 - L BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND : BALT LM 5 oo
Petitioners . Coe ; 7

INTER-QFFICE CORRESPONDENCE ) .
. and Mrs. Dennis R. Unger |

. 7 r
FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAY | 110 West 39th Street, #1801

' e = Baltimere, Maryland 21210-3137
srove Sa

' ' . g . Reisinger DATE: April 13, 1993
) ' Re: Case No. {-93-2108 OPTdB Rels%ng P
' . t Susgquehanna Avenue Building Engineer
24t >as i istrict Permits and Licenses
9th Electicon DistrictT

titioners herein request a speclal hearing to a§
be constructed in the rear yard, and a variance fo permit

) xR i am i. Thcmpson
of the required 37.5 fezei James H. Thompson

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Unger: Zoning Enforcement Coordinator coning =nlorcement Coordinator
escribed . ; 1 ur exliszting .
mhis office has been made aware that you intend tq eQCLcse YQ:h“Bf;; ; Building Permit No. B158562

testified 7 : ' carport, based on the information found within your building Peif;;\#;;, s
. . A iccording to the County Board of Appeals'_order (CasegN?. 30;;—:ZQHJI{U;E: re

adjcining property owner, dal - granted the right to have a carport that is setback 1 t i:d ié 1;;_ cinic

] required 37.5 feet The County Board of Appeals also sha 1d b Cé,;:;-, A
neaTa : . i, hon Mriye s : is Board that the carport shou € consiees Please rescind the referenced permit issued March 29, 1993, that
Gassman, Vice PreSLdent of Towson Manor Village, all tnit ;;%g;a}bazéiiigi Ez Eiisapproved deck attached to the residence. pertains to enclosing an existing carport with wood frame, windows and

1 4 3 R+ iz . .
i%gi;h ;eparated in actuality a single deck area has been createc tnat truss roof.

thereby, subject to the 37.5' setback regulations.”

Location: 244 East Susquehanna Avenue
Dennis and Alice Unger

] . It is the opinion of this office that the current construction o : : € : : 1993:
With this being the case, if you follow through with your intention on the carport/deck does violate the County Board of Appeals decision ' ! _ still -taking place and
l + : ' e

: - C il : - in viclation of the County Board of Appeals’ orzer. of June 26, 1990.
of 1,650 sq.ft. zoned D.R. 10.5, and is im- you will be found to be in v ed an open projection structure and «

- ) o verify that
indicated that the subject property, known as 244 East

permit has

isting carport is consider ) o s .
Cownt d 1t £ ast ' Yiuitzzlz vagigic: s such. If the carport becomes enclosed, it has to = Furthermore, per Director Arnold Jablon, an amendment to the
sownnouse owned by Peritioners for the past 18 ' Eja +back that is necessary for a primary dwelling, which in ycur Board's decision thru the public hearing process must be undertaken
he setbac

before we will reinstate this permit.
testiflsed their adult sens reside on the property. would ke 50 feet.

. . . ) : Douglas B. Riley, Councilman, 4th District-
e e . . _ . , . u do not proceed with enclosing your ue 2 ‘ : man, istrict
"ec fetitioners submitted plans to Bsltimore County in ‘ s ifiéizii;%;esgziiﬂiz {2 heed thiz request will result in the In JHT/cmm Timetny L. Fitts, Zoning Inspector

c , . .

carport. Filie

. i er da er viclza
14* deck te be constructed to the rear of the ‘ surance of a citaiton, WheFeaS 2 monitaégdiin:iig iiogmiosed gé gcu, c: Douglas B. Riley, Councilman, 4th DistrictJ/
tion (Section 26-121, Baltimore County Timothy L. Fitts, Zoning Inspector
Thyauagh vour cocperation, the alleged violatiocn will be resclved #itlh- Rick 8. Wisnom, Jr., Building Supervisor

hr File
R : . ; i i action.
econd building permit was issued for the : cut the need for district court

entrance,

which is separate from the deck by
top of the carport was constructed for use as a

to the house, but not physically connect-

zftar the issuance of the permits, Petitiocners

Prted on Redyeiea Papst
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) BALTIMOR .
and Developmen: Management _ ' ' BoCouNTE MARTL .A NP

35°29:00"

INTER-QOFFICE CORRESPONDENCE -

.5 ' NS -t : , P TO: Arnold Jablon, Director
111 West Chesapeake Avenu . i ) s, : = 9 R 3 R = TN COEE uE I ' Zoning Administration &
Towson, MD 21204 {410} 887-3353 _ - Ndos B s Bl ' & Erd oy R 4 : Development Management

E,QUL‘ nl: LErg,, ’ < k E . ) X )
e %%;%5 8% . ; FROM: Pat Keller, Deputy Director
: i Office of Planning and Zoning

Kenneth G. Macleay, Esquire DATE: July 1?, 1993

malkin, Richards & Mackie

UBJECT: 244 E. §
h Charles Street . SUBJECT: 244 E. Susquehanna Avenue

rland T -. ' : = Ay L D
e, Marviand 21201 : ) & e S - F promni =" !==ﬁ{' , - ‘ INFORMATION:

Re: <Case No. (C-93-2108
244 East Susquehanna Avenue
Sth Electicn District

Item Number: 456

Petitioner: Todd Unger

Dear Mr. Macleay: ]
Y Property Size:

ce 1s grepgred to issue a.c1tat%op aga}nst the property ‘ i n —;Jﬁﬁﬁﬁéa;ggb ;;;&EEEE

R. and Alice E. Unger, alcng with their son Todd. However, . Fm FE| S9106E Ak Y
~ L . £ I 4

be withheld provided nc further construction takes place W=t AL ? $

‘dack.

Zoning:

Requested Action:

Joins Map 28 2700007

Hearing Date:

In cur conversatien of April 13, 1983, ycu informed me that the
rescinded permit was just hand-delivered to your client by the building
inspecter on April 13, 19932. Thus, the fact that construction was taking
place after the April 13, 1993 date rescinding the permit can be
understeod.

SUMMARY QF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Special Hearing request for 244 East Susquehanna Avenue is to approve or
e y ; : . - -approve the construction under building permit #B158562 and to determine that
It is trusted that this alleged viclation can be resolved through the b = Ny O = ’ R " L c | SRRSO ] = {7 v v . fﬁhﬁgﬁ ' ne Dullglng permit ccmplies with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.
public hearing process and not through the court system. If additional : ' ue N i et
gquestions remain, please centact this office at 887-3351.

The property is located within the Towson Manor Village neighborhood, which is
designated as a Comrmunity Conservation Area by the Towson Commnity Plan (adopted
by the Baltimore Ccunty Council on 2/3/92).
The =zouning history of this property is important to establish. The Board of
Appezls on 6/26/3C granted a Variance (Case No. 90-7SPHA) for an attached open
ames H. Thempson B _f . W | ; y N5 ? Ji—D A8 ‘ - & : carport %9' ffom}the*Fear lot lipe, in lieu of the rgqui;ed 37.5". The.Variance
— - Zoning Enforcement Coordinator , ! 0 Iy ; &, 3 onc ; oo oS ‘ ] . ' ; was %§qu1red o iegalize a structure that was not built in accordance with the

; o, d ' % “ breilding permit plans. The Board was of the opinion that although the carport
was construcied a few inches from a wooden deck, the structures are for al.. prac-
[ tical purpeses a single addition subject to the 37.5' sethack.

. oy & oDt N — ESE e B ILLE ) 2 : TN A ‘ ‘ - .
c: Douglas B. Riley, Councilman, 4th District T L_AD ; [ 5F i g?ﬁ!ﬁ‘ — SR A s | i _
Timothy L. Fitts, Zoning Inspector - i - ® = | ) o o OGSt Antrpes L N T e %ol > .

24 Episcoph .
Rick 8§. Wisnom, Jr., Building Inspector ‘Ewﬂﬂ. Frepared by:

. § & E : - b T2 ;‘ : V e 4! _: i . : - i
File - I3 o 3 b SRS Ty SO oo L Lo Ue o E 5 il
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=i Eat BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
| NE P DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES 5
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . 7;4%7/&7/

DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND LICENSES % N TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 /(
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 / %7

BUILDINGS ENGINEER CrTH nyRET SR PRESSURE TREATED 2X4™ S

MATERIAL LIST

v
BUILDINGS ENGINEER
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HUTLLDING FERMIT - o _ % PRESSURE TREATED 4X4” S

1727 PLYHOOD

B1SES42  CONTROL %: MR DIST: €9  FREC: 11 [ |
07/79,93  TAX ACCOUNT &: 0903670170 CLASS: 04 RN TR E S FT L PLAT 8 WATA B FLED MO Rk b g DOUBLE INSULATED GLAZED WINDOWS (8) 4 PER SIDE

~ cONST 08 FLOT A R FLAT 6 DATA 0 ELEC N0 PLUM NO _ P T O R TIOY _ | SIDING DOUBLE 5 INCH VINAL (sSawwmpy CuHiT¢)
TION: | 3USQUE - 3 | S pER é
LOGATIUN: 244 SUSQUEHANNA AVE | , e e THIS PERMIT ; 16LB. FELT PAPER
CURDIVISION: 420 SE OF AIGBURTH ; THIS PERMIT LR S . EXPIRES ONE 3
‘ | ‘ OM T % ASPHALT SH
5 THFORMATION ' '= EXPIRES ONE YEAR FROM DATE _ TNGLES

UHGER, DENNIS & ALICE _ . | OF 1SSUE | )
244 £ SUSQUEHANNA AVE.21204 | YEA%‘EF:gg'UEDATE 2%6" ROOF RAFTERS

et
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ALTERATION TO CONSIST OF &NCLOSING EX.CARFORT
W/WOND FRAME ,WINDOWS & STICK ELT RAFTER ROOF.
9¥20Yi5=18058F. ACCESSORY RBLDG DETACHED-CLOSING
I8, N0 CHANGE IN USE. >
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Linadt Lot 3o
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